RESOLUTION NO. 20-53
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Shirts Heil ON THE LATE DAY OF MET 1983.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AFFIRMING THE AUTHORITY OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND OPERATE WATER AND SEWER LINES WITHIN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, the Montgomery County Board of County Commissioners under authority of Chapters 6103 and 6117, Ohio Revised Code, have established water and sewer districts within the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, the water and sewer districts either preceded the annexation of the areas which they are located by the City of Centerville or were established pursuant to authority granted by the legislative authority of the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, the Ohio Revised Code provides that an area so annexed remains under the jurisdiction of the Board of County Commissioners and that a water or sewer district established pursuant to the authority of the legislative body of a municipality remains under the jurisdiction of the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed desirable to formally affirm the authority of the Board so as to provide for the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the municipality.

NOW, THEREFORE, the municipality of Centerville hereby resolves:

Section 1. The Council of the City of Centerville does hereby affirm the authority of the Montgomery County Board of County Commissioners to construct, maintain and operate water and sewer lines within the municipality as provided in the Ohio Revised Code.

PASSED this 16th day of ME

City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council City of Centerville, Ohio

Approved to its form, consistency with only and the state of the state

Municipal Attacky

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 20.33 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 1644 day of 1983.

Clerk of the Council

LTICK & COR